900481248 01/11/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powdr Corp.		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Boreal Ridge Corporation		10/25/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Human Movement Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Killington/Pico Ski Resort Partners, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Mt. Bachelor LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: OREGON
Parleys Recreation Partners, L.L.C.		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Powdr - Copper Mountain LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr - Woodward CA LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr - Woodward PA LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Eldora Enterprises LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Eldora Ski, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Killington Mountain Resort Holding Company		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Killington Restaurants, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: VERMONT
Lee Canyon Ski Corporation-Nevada		10/25/2016	Corporation: NEVADA
Mountain Aviation Leasing, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Mountain Lease Enterprises, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Park City Ski Holidays		10/25/2016	Corporation: UTAH
Powdr Aviation, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: UTAH
Powdr - Copper Marketing LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr - Copper Participation LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr - Copper Properties LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0074

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powdr - Copper Wheeler LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr Development Company		10/25/2016	Corporation: UTAH
Powdr Enterprises LL		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Powdr ERTLA, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Powdr HM LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Powdr Properties Company		10/25/2016	Corporation: UTAH
Powdr Resorts LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr-SCT, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Powdr SPLC Holding Company		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Powdr - Woodward Camps LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Powdr - Woodward Films LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Sun Country Tours, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: OREGON
Uplands Water Company, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: VERMONT
Woodward Hospitality, LLC		10/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 45490	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84145-0490	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3082430	BOREAL
Registration Number:	3161849	SODA SPRINGS
Registration Number:	3189046	GEAR & GROW PASS
Registration Number:	3153524	ELDORA MOUNTAIN RESORT
Registration Number:	3180211	INDIAN PEAKS
Registration Number:	4115804	DIRTY GIRL
Registration Number:	4777672	DIRTY GIRL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4815491	DIRTY GIRL	
Registration Number:	4348830		
Registration Number:	4323435	KILLINGTON	
Registration Number:	4312403		
Registration Number:	4334015	THE BEAST	
Registration Number:	3569691		
Registration Number:	4875152	GRAVITY SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	4875154	GRAVITY SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	4611459	GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR	
Serial Number:	86053190	GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR	
Registration Number:	2519574	MT. BACHELOR	
Registration Number:	2490400	PINNACLES	
Serial Number:	86830349	SPRINGTACULAR	
Registration Number:	4755020	GORGOZA PARK	
Registration Number:	4755023	GORGOZA PARK	
Registration Number:	3609130	KIDS SIGNATURE	
Registration Number:	3876167	PLANET KIDS	
Registration Number:	4611230	PROTECT YOUR PLAYGROUND	
Registration Number:	3188585	SIGNATURE RUNS	
Registration Number:	3855946	SNOWMAMAS	
Serial Number:	87152519	POWDR	
Serial Number:	87135207	ADVENTURE LIFESTYLE	
Serial Number:	87146657	START PARK	
Serial Number:	87135211	POWDR ADVENTURE LIFESTYLE CO.	
Serial Number:	87179560	ONEPASS	
Serial Number:	86675978	GIRLS WITH GRIT	
Registration Number:	4736350	WORLD OF ADVENTURE	
Registration Number:	3123613	WORLD OF ADVENTURE SPORTS	
Registration Number:	2033069	C COPPER	
Registration Number:	2696147	CAMP HALE COFFEE	
Registration Number:	2616142	COPPER CREEK	
Registration Number:	2327560	COPPER MOUNTAIN	
Registration Number:	1102372	COPPER MOUNTAIN	
Registration Number:	2033068	WHERE THE SKIERS SKI	
Registration Number:	4992104	С	
Registration Number:	3933147	AM BUSH WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	2677663	CAMP WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	3957944	CLOUD 9	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3974706	COLONY OF SUMMER	
Registration Number:	4011589	LOT 8	
Registration Number:	4367937	MOONDOE'S	
Serial Number:	87063455	PARK CITY WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	4117484	THE CAGE	
Registration Number:	2522557	WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	4152993	WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	3753517	WOODWARD CAMP	
Registration Number:	3947997	WOODWARD CAMP	
Registration Number:	4629016	WOODWARD FILMS	
Serial Number:	87063442	WOODWARD PARK CITY	
Registration Number:	4232233	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS	
Registration Number:	3933148	WOODWARD SURF CAMP	
Registration Number:	4243022	WOODWARD TAHOE	
Registration Number:	4629020	WOODWARD TV	
Serial Number:	87135217	WOODWARD WARRIOR	
Serial Number:	87135212	WOODWARD PARKBOARD	
Serial Number:	87135215	WOODWARD PARKSKI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlandweber@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Landweber		
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH LANDWEBER/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019		

Total Attachments: 30

source=20190111122558229#page1.tif

source=20190111122558229#page2.tif

source=20190111122558229#page3.tif

source=20190111122558229#page4.tif

source=20190111122558229#page5.tif

source=20190111122558229#page6.tif

source=20190111122558229#page7.tif

source=20190111122558229#page8.tif

source=20190111122558229#page9.tif

source=20190111122558229#page10.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page11.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page12.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page13.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page14.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page15.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page16.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page17.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page18.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page19.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page20.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page21.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page22.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page23.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page24.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page25.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page26.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page27.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page28.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page29.tif	
source=20190111122558229#page30.tif	
I .	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Pawdr Corp.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 45490
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Salt Lake City
	State: UTAH
Other	Country: USA Zip: 84145-0490
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenehin
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Xes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)October 25, 2016	Limited Partnership Cltizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Banking Assoc Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule B attached hereto	See Schedule B attached hereto
C. Idontification on Deposit Grant (T. 17)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
See Schedule B attached hereto	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Landweber	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1,590.00
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 94111	
Phone Number: 415-490-0853	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:jlandweber@mcguirewoods.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	January 11, 2019
Signature	Date
Joseph Landweber	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;
Name of Person Signing	oneer, anacements, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A

Additional Conveying Parties

BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION, a California corporation,

HUMAN MOVEMENT INC., a Delaware corporation,

KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

MT. BACHELOR LLC, an Oregon limited liability company,

PARLEYS RECREATION PARTNERS, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company,

POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR - WOODWARD CA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR - WOODWARD PA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC, a Colorado limited liability company,

ELDORA SKI, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company,

KILLINGTON MOUNTAIN RESORT HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation,

KILLINGTON RESTAURANTS, INC., a Vermont corporation,

LEE CANYON SKI CORPORATION-NEVADA, a Nevada corporation,

MOUNTAIN AVIATION LEASING, LLC, a Utah limited liability company,

MOUNTAIN LEASE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company,

PARK CITY SKI HOLIDAYS, a Utah corporation,

POWDR AVIATION, INC., a Utah corporation,

POWDR - COPPER MARKETING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR - COPPER PARTICIPATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR - COPPER PROPERTIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR - COPPER WHEELER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Utah corporation,

POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR-ERTLA, LLC, a Utah limited liability company,

POWDR HM LLC, a Utah limited liability company,

POWDR PROPERTIES COMPANY, a Utah corporation,

POWDR RESORTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR-SCT, LLC, a Utah limited liability company.

POWDR SPLC HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation,

POWDR - WOODWARD CAMPS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

POWDR - WOODWARD FILMS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

SUN COUNTRY TOURS, INC., an Oregon corporation,

UPLANDS WATER COMPANY, INC., a Vermont corporation, and

WOODWARD HOSPITALITY, LLC, a California limited liability company.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0080

Schedule B

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:				
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION	BOREAL	78/616,935	3,082,430	4/18/2006
BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION	SODA SPRINGS	78/816,864	3,161,849	10/24/2006
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	GEAR & GROW PASS	78/698,102	3,189,046	12/26/2006
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	ELDORA	78/698,626	3,153,524	10/10/2006
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	INDIAN PEAKS	78/733,326	3,180,211	12/5/2006
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	85/146,194	4,115,804	3/20/2012
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	85/905,338	4,777,672	7/21/2015
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	85/544,932	4815491	9/22/2015
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	Girl Design	85/544,890	4,348,830	6/11/2013
KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC	KILLINGTON	85/686,579	4,323,435	4/23/2013
KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC	Killington Logo	85/686,685	4,312,403	4/2/2013

Schedule A to Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest

U.S. Trademarks:					
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC	THE BEAST	85/686,615	4,334,015	5/14/2013	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	BACHELOR SUN LOGO	77/504,673	3,569,691	2/3/2009	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	GRAVITY SCHOOL	86/270,053	4,875,152	12/22/2015	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	GRAVITY SCHOOL Logo	86/270,109	4,875,154	12/22/2015	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR	86/975,446	4,611,459	9/23/2014	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR	86/053,190			
MT. BACHELOR LLC	MT. BACHELOR	76/054,464	2,519,574	12/18/2001	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	PINNACLES	76/054,462	2,490,400	9/18/2001	
MT. BACHELOR LLC	SPRINGTACULAR	86/830349			
POWDR CORP.	GORGOZA PARK	86/417,859	4,755,020	6/16/2015	
POWDR CORP.	GORGOZA PARK Logo	86/418,032	4,755,023	6/16/2015	
POWDR CORP.	KIDS SIGNATURE	76/686,623	3,609,130	4/21/2009	
POWDR CORP.	PLANET KIDS AND DESIGN	77/955,872	3,876,167	11/16/2010	
POWDR CORP.	PROTECT YOUR PLAYGROUND	86/089,783	4,611,230	9/23/2014	
POWDR CORP.	SIGNATURE RUNS (Standard Characters)	76/653,068	3,188,585	12/26/2006	

U.S. Trademarks:					
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
POWDR CORP.	SNOWMAMAS (Standard Characters)	77/885,213	3,855,946	10/5/2010	
POWDR CORP.	POWDR	87/152,519			
POWDR CORP.	ADVENTURE LIFESTYLE	87/135,207			
POWDR CORP.	START PARK	87/146,657			
POWDR CORP.	POWDR	87/135,211			
POWDR CORP.	ONEPASS	87/179,560			
POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC	GIRLS WITH GRIT	86/675,978			
POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC	WORLD OF ADVENTURE	86/186,215	4,736,350	5/12/2015	
POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC	WORLD OF ADVENTURE SPORTS	78/695,521	3,123,613	8/1/2006	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	C COPPER AND DESIGN	74/715,417	2,033,069	1/21/1997	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	CAMP HALE COFFEE	75/903,201	2,696,147	3/11/2003	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER CREEK	75/534,263	2,616,142	9/10/2002	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER MOUNTAIN	75/311,893	2,327,560	3/14/2000	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER MOUNTAIN	73/154,339	1,102,372	9/12/1978	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	WHERE THE SKIERS SKI	74/715,174	2,033,068	1/21/1997	

Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER LOGO	86/794,950	4,992,104	7/5/2016
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	AM BUSH WOODWARD (WORDS ONLY)	76/702,313	3,933,147	3/22/2011
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	CAMP WOODWARD	76/388,075	2,677,663	1/21/2003
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	CLOUD 9 (Standard Characters)	85/198,063	3,957,944	5/10/2011
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	COLONY OF SUMMER (Standard Characters)	85/182,529	3,974,706	6/7/2011
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	LOT 8 (Standard Characters)	85/198,141	4,011,589	8/16/2011
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	MOONDOE'S	85/785,245	4,367,937	7/16/2013
Powdr-Woodward PA LLC	PARK CITY WOODWARD	87/063,455		
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	THE CAGE (Standard Characters)	85/298,744	4,117,484	3/27/2012
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	76/254,653	2,522,557	12/25/2001
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD (Standard Characters)	85/345,566	4,152,993	6/5/2012
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD CAMP (Standard Characters)	76/698,523	3,753,517	3/2/2010
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD CAMP (Standard Characters)	85/182,220	3,947,997	4/19/2011
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD FILMS (Standard Characters)	85/491,611	4,629,016	10/28/2014
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD PARK CITY	87/063,442		

U.S. Trademarks;					
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS (Standard Characters)	85/305,645	4,232,233	10/30/2012	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD SURF CAMP	76/702,314	3,933,148	3/22/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD TAHOE (Standard Characters)	85/383,481	4,243,022	11/13/2012	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD TV (Standard Characters)	85/498,948	4,629,020	10/28/2014	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD WARRIOR	87/135,217			
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD PARKBOARD	87/135,212			
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD PARKSKI	87/135,215			

U.S. States Trademarks:					
Current Owner	Mark	State	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	ELDOBA	Colorado	20151551256	20151551256	8/25/2015
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	INDIÂN PSAKS	Colorado	20051385340	20051385340	10/17/2005

		Foreign Trade			
Current Owner	[문화] 크림 얼마님은 아이들은		Application	Registration	Registration

AMENDED AND RESTATED GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

October 25, 2016

WHEREAS, POWDR CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Powdr"), BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Boreal"), HUMAN MOVEMENT INC., a Delaware corporation ("Human Movement"), KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Killington"), MT. BACHELOR LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Mt. Bachelor"), PARLEYS RECREATION PARTNERS, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company ("Parleys"), POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Powdr-Copper"), POWDR - WOODWARD CA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Powdr-Woodward CA"), POWDR - WOODWARD PA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Powdr-Woodward PA"), ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Eldora"), ELDORA SKI, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Eldora Ski"), KILLINGTON MOUNTAIN RESORT HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Killington Mountain"), KILLINGTON RESTAURANTS, INC., a Vermont corporation ("Killington Restaurants"), LEE CANYON SKI CORPORATION-NEVADA, a Nevada corporation ("Lee Canyon Nevada"), MOUNTAIN AVIATION LEASING, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Mountain Aviation"), MOUNTAIN LEASE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Mountain Lease"), PARK CITY SKI HOLIDAYS, a Utah corporation ("Park City"), POWDR AVIATION, INC., a Utah corporation ("Powdr Aviation"), POWDR - COPPER MARKETING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PC Marketing"), POWDR - COPPER PARTICIPATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PC Participation"), POWDR - COPPER PROPERTIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PC Properties"), POWDR - COPPER WHEELER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PC Wheeler"), POWDR DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Utah corporation ("Powdr Development"), POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Powdr Enterprises"), POWDR-ERTLA, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Powdr ERTLA"), POWDR HM LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Powdr HM"), POWDR PROPERTIES COMPANY, a Utah corporation ("Powdr Properties"), POWDR RESORTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Powdr Resorts"), POWDR-SCT, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Powdr SCT"), POWDR SPLC HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Powdr SPLC"), POWDR - WOODWARD CAMPS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Powdr Camps"), POWDR - WOODWARD FILMS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Woodward Films"), SUN COUNTRY TOURS, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Sun Country"), UPLANDS WATER COMPANY, INC., a Vermont corporation ("Uplands Water"), and WOODWARD HOSPITALITY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Woodward Hospitality") (collectively, the "Grantors"), own and use in their business various intangible assets. including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Powdr, Boreal, Human Movement, Killington, Mt. Bachelor, Parleys, Powdr-Copper, Powdr-Woodward CA, and Powdr-Woodward PA (each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), have entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"); and

4075518A&R Trademark Sec Agmt 4075518.04.00.docx 3584273

WHEREAS, Eldora, Eldora Ski, Killington Mountain, Killington Restaurants, Lee Canyon Nevada, Mountain Aviation, Mountain Lease, Park City, Powdr Aviation, PC Marketing, PC Participation, PC Properties, PC Wheeler, Powdr Development, Powdr Enterprises, Powdr ERTLA, Powdr HM, Powdr Properties, Powdr Resorts, Powdr SCT, Powdr SPLC, Powdr Camps, Woodward Films, Sun Country, Uplands Water, and Woodward Hospitality have entered into that certain Guaranty Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty"), in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and the other Beneficiaries (as defined therein), pursuant to which the Grantors have guarantied the prompt payment and performance when due of all obligations of the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and all other Secured Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of October 25, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantors, the Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") and the other grantors from time to time party thereto, the Grantors have created in favor of the Secured Party a security interest in, and the Secured Party has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Collateral Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by the Grantors to the Secured Party pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors hereby grant to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Grantors now have or hereafter acquire an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all right, title, and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Grantor (including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents, and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or

4075518 3584273 proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

The Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest amends, restates and supersedes in its entirety that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of August 3, 2015, among the Grantors party thereto and Secured Party, and is not intended to constitute a novation of the obligations thereunder. Nothing contained herein shall terminate any security interests, guaranties or subordinations in favor of Secured Party and all such security interests, guaranties and subordinations shall continue in full force and effect.

[Signature pages to follow.]

4075518 3584273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantors have caused this Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by each respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

POWDR CORP., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer,

Assistant Secretary, Treasurer & Chief

Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto

BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION, a California corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

HUMAN MOVEMENT INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary & Treasurer

KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Killington Mountain Resort Holding Company,

a Delaware corporation

Its: Managing Member

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Vinancial

Officer & Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto

MT. BACHELOR LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

PARLEYS RECREATION PARTNERS, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company

POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

POWDR - WOODWARD CA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

POWDR - WOODWARD PALLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation, Manager of each of the above entities

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

By: Powdr-Ertla, LLC, a Utah limited liability company.

its Manager

By: Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto

ELDORA SKI, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

By: Eldora Enterprises LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, its Manager

By: Powdr-Ertla, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, its Manager

By: Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation, its Manager

Name: Justin Sibley

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto

KILLINGTON MOUNTAIN RESORT HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

KILLINGTON RESTAURANTS, INC., a Vermont corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

LEE CANYON SKI CORPORATION-NEVADA. a Nevada corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

MOUNTAIN AVIATION LEASING, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

MOUNTAIN LEASE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

By:

Powdr-Ertla, LLC, a Utah limited liability company,

its Manager

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

Name: Justin Sibley

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

4075518 3584273 S-4

Signature Page to Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest

PARK CITY SKI HOLIDAYS, a Utah corporation

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR AVIATION, INC., a Utah corporation

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR - COPPER MARKETING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

POWDR - COPPER PARTICIPATION LLC. a Delaware limited liability company

POWDR - COPPER PROPERTIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

POWDR - COPPER WHEELER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation, Manager of each of the above entities

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer & Chief Administrative Officer

POWDR DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Utah corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

Sole Member

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR-ERTLA, LLC,

a Utah limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

By:

Name: Justin Sibley Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

POWDR HM LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

By: Name: Title:

Name: Justin Sibley

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR PROPERTIES COMPANY, a Utah corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR RESORTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Sole Member

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title: Sen

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

POWDR-SCT, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

By:

Name: Justin Sibley Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR SPLC HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

POWDR - WOODWARD CAMPS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Powdr - Woodward PA LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

its Sole Member

By:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

POWDR - WOODWARD FILMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Powdr - Woodward PA LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

its Manager

Ву:

Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

By:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

SUN COUNTRY TOURS, INC. an Oregon corporation

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Treasurer

Notice Address: See Schedule B annexed hereto.

UPLANDS WATER COMPANY, INC., a Vermont corporation

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

WOODWARD HOSPITALITY, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Powdr - Woodward CA LLC,

a California limited liability company,

its Manager

By: Powdr Corp., a Delaware corporation,

its Manager

Ву:

Name: Justin Sibley

Title:

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer

& Chief Administrative Officer

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Administrative Agent, as Secured Party

By: Name: Alex Tanner
Title: Vice President

Notice Address:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association P.O. Box 45490 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0490 Attention: Alex Tanner

S-11

Schedule A to Grant of Trademark Security Interest

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:					
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION	BOREAL	78/616,935	3,082,430	4/18/2006	
BOREAL RIDGE CORPORATION	SODA SPRINGS	78/816,864	3,161,849	10/24/2006	
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	GEAR & GROW PASS	78/698,102	3,189,046	12/26/2006	
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	ELDORA	78/698,626	3,153,524	10/10/2006	
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	INDIAN PAAKS	78/733,326	3,180,211	12/5/2006	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	85/146,194	4,115,804	3/20/2012	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	85/905,338	4,777,672	7/21/2015	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	85/544,932	4815491	9/22/2015	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	Girl Design	85/544,890	4,348,830	6/11/2013	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	UGLY SWEATER RUN & Design	85/863,390	4,677,214	1/27/2015	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	UGLY SWEATER RUN	85/863,141	4,654,943	12/16/2014	
KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT	KILLINGTON	85/686,579	4,323,435	4/23/2013	
PARTNERS, LLC KILLINGTON/PICO SKI RESORT PARTNERS, LLC	Killington Logo	85/686,685	4,312,403	4/2/2013	

Schedule A to Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest

U.S. Trademarks:					
Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date		
THE BEAST	85/686,615	4,334,015	5/14/2013		
BACHELOR SUN LOGO	77/504,673	3,569,691	2/3/2009		
GRAVITY SCHOOL	86/270,053	4,875,152	12/22/2015		
GRAVITY SCHOOL Logo	86/270,109	4,875,154	12/22/2015		
GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR	86/975,446	4,611,459	9/23/2014		
GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR	86/053,190				
BACHELOR LLC MT. BACHELOR		2,519,574	12/18/2001		
PINNACLES	76/054,462	2,490,400	9/18/2001		
SPRINGTACULAR	86/303,349				
GORGOZA PARK	86/417,859	4,755,020	6/16/2015		
GORGOZA PARK Logo	86/418,032	4,755,023	6/16/2015		
KIDS SIGNATURE	76/686,623	3,609,130	4/21/2009		
PLANET KIDS AND DESIGN	77/955,872	3,876,167	11/16/2010		
PROTECT YOUR PLAYGROUND	86/089,783	4,611,230	9/23/2014		
SIGNATURE RUNS (Standard Characters)	76/653,068	3,188,585	12/26/2006		
	Mark THE BEAST BACHELOR SUN LOGO GRAVITY SCHOOL GRAVITY SCHOOL Logo GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR MT. BACHELOR MT. BACHELOR PINNACLES SPRINGTACULAR GORGOZA PARK Logo KIDS SIGNATURE PLANET KIDS AND DESIGN PROTECT YOUR PLAYGROUND SIGNATURE RUNS	Mark Application No. THE BEAST 85/686,615 BACHELOR SUN LOGO 77/504,673 GRAVITY SCHOOL Logo 86/270,053 GRAVITY SCHOOL Logo 86/270,109 GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR 86/975,446 MT. BACHELOR 76/054,464 PINNACLES 76/054,462 SPRINGTACULAR 86/303,349 GORGOZA PARK 86/417,859 GORGOZA PARK Logo 86/418,032 KIDS SIGNATURE 76/686,623 PLANET KIDS AND DESIGN 77/955,872 PROTECT YOUR PLAYGROUND 86/089,783 SIGNATURE RUNS 76/653,068	Mark Application No. Registration No. THE BEAST 85/686,615 4,334,015 BACHELOR SUN LOGO 77/504,673 3,569,691 GRAVITY SCHOOL LOGO 86/270,053 4,875,152 GRAVITY SCHOOL LOGO 86/270,109 4,875,154 GRAVITY SPORTS @ MT. BACHELOR 86/975,446 4,611,459 MT. BACHELOR 76/054,464 2,519,574 PINNACLES 76/054,462 2,490,400 SPRINGTACULAR 86/303,349 4,755,020 GORGOZA PARK LOGO 86/417,859 4,755,023 GORGOZA PARK LOGO 86/418,032 4,755,023 KIDS SIGNATURE 76/686,623 3,609,130 PLANET KIDS AND DESIGN 77/955,872 3,876,167 PROTECT YOUR PLAYGROUND 86/089,783 4,611,230 SIGNATURE RUNS 76/653,068 3,188,585		

U.S. Trademarks:					
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
POWDR CORP.	SNOWMAMAS (Standard Characters)	77/885,213	3,855,946	10/5/2010	
POWDR CORP.	POWDR	87/152,519			
POWDR CORP.	ADVENTURE LIFESTYLE	87/135,207			
POWDR CORP.	START PARK	87/146,657			
POWDR CORP.	POWDR	87/135,211			
POWDR CORP.	ONEPASS	87/179,560			
POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC	GIRLS WITH GRIT	86/675,978			
POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC	WORLD OF ADVENTURE	86/186,215	4,736,350	5/12/2015	
POWDR ENTERPRISES LLC	WORLD OF ADVENTURE SPORTS	78/695,521	3,123,613	8/1/2006	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	C COPPER AND DESIGN	74/715,417	2,033,069	1/21/1997	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	CAMP HALE COFFEE	75/903,201	2,696,147	3/11/2003	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER-CREEK	75/534,263	2,616,142	9/10/2002	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER MOUNTAIN	75/311,893	2,327,560	3/14/2000	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER MOUNTAIN	73/154,339	1,102,372	9/12/1978	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	WHERE THE SKIERS SKI	74/715,174	2,033,068	1/21/1997	

	U.S. Trade			I	
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date 7/5/2016	
POWDR - COPPER MOUNTAIN LLC	COPPER LOGO	86/794,950	4,992,104		
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	AM BUSH WOODWARD (WORDS ONLY)	76/702,313	3,933,147	3/22/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	CAMP WOODWARD	76/388,075	2,677,663	1/21/2003	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	CLOUD 9 (Standard Characters)	85/198,063	3,957,944	5/10/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD COLONY OF SUMMER (Standard Characters)		3,974,706	6/7/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	LOT 8 (Standard Characters)	85/198,141	4,011,589	8/16/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	MOONDOE'S	85/785,245	4,367,937	7/16/2013	
Powdr-Woodward PA LLC	PARK CITY WOODWARD	87/063,455			
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	THE CAGE (Standard Characters)	85/298,744	4,117,484	3/27/2012	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	76/254,653	2,522,557	12/25/2001	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD (Standard Characters)	85/345,566	4,152,993	6/5/2012	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD CAMP (Standard Characters)	76/698,523	3,753,517	3/2/2010	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD CAMP (Standard Characters)	85/182,220	3,947,997	4/19/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD FILMS (Standard Characters)	85/491,611	4,629,016	10/28/2014	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD PARK CITY	87/063,442			

U.S. Trademarks:					
Current Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date 10/30/2012	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS (Standard Characters)	85/305,645	4,232,233		
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD SURF CAMP	76/702,314	3,933,148	3/22/2011	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD TAHOE (Standard Characters)	85/383,481	4,243,022	11/13/2012	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD TV (Standard Characters)	85/498,948	4,629,020	10/28/2014	
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD WARRIOR	87/135,217			
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD PARKBOARD	87/135,212			
POWDR-WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD PARKSKI	87/135,215			

U.S. States Trademarks;					
Current Owner	Mark	State	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	FLDORA	Colorado	20151551256	20151551256	8/25/2015
ELDORA ENTERPRISES LLC	NIGIAN PSAKS	Colorado	20051385340	20051385340	10/17/2005

		Foreign Trade	emarks:		
Current Owner	Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date

Foreign Trademarks;						
Current Owner	Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	Australia	1552088	1552088	4/17/2013	
HUMAN MOVEMENT INC.	DIRTY GIRL	European Community	011746484	011746484	9/12/2013	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD AND DESIGN	Canada	1,212,484	641,926	6/14/2005	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS AND RAILS	Canada	1,150,841	661,633	3/28/2006	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	China P.R.	5693719	5693719	7/21/2009	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	China P.R.	5693654	5693654	11/14/2009	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	China P.R.	10927770	10927770	8/21/2013	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD & DESIGN	China P.R.	3,316,821	3,316,821	12/21/2003	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS	China P.R.	3,316,822	3,316,822	2/28/2004	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD (CL 28 & 41)	Community Trademark	2,828,150	2,828,150	12/1/2003	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS	Community Trademark	2,828,499	2,828,499	2/2/2004	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	Dominican Republic	2015-14495	223693	8/17/2015	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	Hong Kong	13252/2002	14248/2003	8/26/2002	
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOOD RAMPS & RAILS (CL 28)	Hong Kong	13253/2002	14249/2003	8/26/2002	

Current Owner	Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	Japan	2002-73535	4,689,933	7/11/2003
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD	Mexico	1302245	1396596	9/11/2013
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD AND DESIGN	Singapore	T02/14241I	T02/14241I	9/13/2002
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS (CL 28)	Singapore	T02/13174C	T02/13174C	8/28/2002
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD AND DESIGN	Switzerland	7392/2002	504132	10/16/2002
POWDR- WOODWARD PA LLC	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS (CL 28)	Switzerland	7393/2002	504133	10/16/2002

Schedule B

to

Grant of Trademark Security Interest

Notice Addresses

Notice Address for Each Grantor
1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098
P.O. Box 980430, Park City, Utah 84098
3
4221 Boreal Ridge Road, Soda Springs, California 95728
with a copy to: 1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah
84098
2861 Eldora Ski Road #140, Nederland, Colorado 80466
with a copy to:
1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098
1501 Empire Road, Louisville, Colorado 80027
with a copy to: 1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098

Schedule B to Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest

 Killington/Pico Ski Resort Partners, LLC Killington Restaurants, Inc. Uplands Water Company, Inc. 	4763 Killington Road, Killington, Vermont 05751 with a copy to: 1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098		
Mt. Bachelor LLC	13000 SW Century Drive, Bend, Oregon 97702 P.O. Box 1031, Bend, Oregon 97709 with a copy to: 1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098		
 Powdr – Copper Mountain LLC Powdr – Copper Marketing LLC Powdr – Copper Participation LLC Powdr – Copper Properties LLC Powdr – Copper Wheeler LLC 	800 Copper Rd., # 3001, Copper Mountain, Colorado 80443 (USPS) 209 Ten Mile Circle, Copper Mountain, Colorado 80443 (FedEx, UPS) with a copy to: 1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098		
Sun Country Tours, Inc.	531 SW 13 th Street, Bend, Oregon 97702 with a copy to: 1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210, Park City, Utah 84098		